4.3 AbilityPoint 2026
YOUTH PROGRAMS SCHEDULE

When USD 259 is out of school we host community based activities for participates ages 5-21. We are also now offering
occasional weekend activities! Check out the schedule below. To be eligible to attend Youth Programs, your participant

must be a current member and have all paperwork completed. All activities are priced by ratio. You can see these
pricings in your Camp InTouch Portal.

Reservations Required

Please reach out to Brittany-Jo Curry-Smith at bjcurrysmith@abilitypoint.org or (316) 943-1191 ext. 112 to create or

update your account. Items to participate:

An Orange AbilityPoint Tshirt (first is free)Cr_T’>
The occasional sack lunch

Date Program Duration

Thurs 02/12/26 Discovery Day #1 8:00am - 4:30pm

Fri 02/13/26 Discovery Day #2 8:00am - 4:30pm

Mon 02/16/26 Discovery Day #3 8:00am - 4:30pm

Sat 02/28/2026 Discover Disney on Ice! 9:00am - 12:15pm $75

Join us for Disney on Ice! At this time, this activity is only available to participants with a 1:5 ratio.
Concessions (snack and drink) provided! You are welcome to send spending money for souvenirs.

M-F 03/16-20 Spring Break Camp 8:00am - 4:30pm
Fri 04/03/26 Discovery Day #4 8:00am - 4:30pm
Mon 04/06/26 Discovery Day #5 8:00am - 4:30pm
Sat 05/02/2026 Discover Fun City! 9:00am - 12:15pm $75

Bounce around with us at Fun City trampoline and adventure park! At this time, this activity is only
available to those with a 1:5 ratio. We'll get lunch afterwards and meet you back at AbilityPoint.

Sat 08/01/2026 Discover Frontier City! 9:00am - 9:00pm TBA
We'll take a day trip to Frontier City for all the adventure and thrills we can find!

Thurs 10/15/26 Discovery Day #6 8:00am - 4:30pm

Fri 10/16/26 Discovery Day #7 8:00am - 4:30pm

Wed 11/11/26 Discovery Day #8 8:00am - 4:30pm

Mon 11/23/26 Discovery Day #9 8:00am - 4:30pm

Tues 11/24/26 Discovery Day #10 8:00am - 4:30pm

See Desc. Winter Break Camp 8:00am - 4:30pm

The dates for Winterbreak Camp are December 21, 22, 23. 28, 29, 30 and January 4. The office is closed on
December 24,25, 31 and January 01



